
भारतीय मानक बू्यरो 

(मानव संसाधन ववकास ववभाग) 
मानक भवन 

9, ब. शा. जफर मागग 

नई विल्ली  - 110 002  

हमारा संिभग : एचआरडी/21/54(2023)                       दिन ांक: 29 दिसांबर 2023 

 

ज्ञापन 

सक्षम प्राधिकारी ने ननम्नलिखित वैज्ञाननक—च  को  वैज्ञाननक—छ पद पर सातवााँ  कें द्रीय वेतन 
आयोग के अनुसार वेतन मेट्रिक्स के िेवि 14 पर  ट्रदनाांक 29.12.2023  से पदोन्ननत करने का ननर्णय लिया 
है: 

 

क्रम 

संख्या 
कमगचारी सं. अवधकारी का नाम 

1 57649 
श्री एच जे एस पसरीचा 

2 57606 
श्री संजय पंत 

3 58661 
श्री यू एस पी यादव 

4 58009 
डॉ राजेंद्र कुमार त्यागी 

5 58173 
श्री राजीव शमाा 

6 58220 
श्रीमती चचत्रा गुप्ता 

7 59951 
श्रीमती चिशात सुल्तािा हक 

8 59978 
श्री राजीव पी 

9 60070 
श्री पी राजेश 

10 58440 
श्री चदबे्यन्दु चक्रवती 

11 58068 
श्री संजय गोस्वामी 

12 57614 
श्री चंदि बहल 

13 58793 
श्री ए के बेरा 

14 58564 
श्री प्रवीण खन्ना 

15 58033 
श्री अचमत रॉय 

16 57762 
श्री श्याम संुदर 



17 59935 
श्रीमती से्नह लता 

18 58181 
श्री अिुज स्वरूप भटिागर 

19 59986 
श्रीमती मीिाक्षी गणेशि 

20 60011 
श्रीमती रचिा सहगल 

21 60461 
श्रीमती रीिा गगा 

22 60364 
श्री ए मोहम्मद. इस्माइल 

23 59994 
श्री वी गोपीिाथ 

24 60356 
श्री उन्नीकृष्णि ए.आर. 

25 57770 
श्री सतीश कुमार 

 

संबंचित पदो ंके चलए उपयुाक्त अचिकाररयो ंका आरंचभक वेति संलग्नप्र पत्र  (पररचशष्ट-1) में उिके चवकल्प 

प्राप्त होिे पर चिचित चकया जाएगा, चजसे इस ज्ञापि के जारी होिे की चतचथ के एक माह के भीतर अिोहस्ताक्षरी को 

भेज चदया जाए। एक बार चदए गए चवकल्प को ही अंचतम मािा जाएगा। 

उपयुाक्त अचिकारी की सेवा के अन्य चियम एवं शतें, बू्यरो में समय-समय पर लागू संबंद्ध चियम व शतों के 

अिीि होगें। 

 

-हस्ता./- 

(जितेन्दर कुमार) 

                वैज्ञाजिक—ड़  एवं प्रमखु (मा सं जव जव) 

प्रवतविवप :  

I.  लेखा चवभाग 

II.  व्यक्तक्तगत फाइल 

III.  अवकाश फाइल 

IV.  डीजी अिुभाग 

V.  सीवीओ 

VI.  उप महाचिदेशक प्रशासि  

VII.  संबंचित चवभाग 

VIII.  आईटीएसडी – इंटर ािेट पर पररचाचलत करिे के चलए 

 

-हस्ता./-                               

वैज्ञाजिक—ड़  एवं प्रमखु (मा सं जव जव) 

                                                                          



BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS 

(HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT) 

 

Manak Bhavan 

9, B.S. Zafar Marg 

New Delhi  - 110 002  

 

Our Ref: HRD/21/54(2023)                                 Date: 29 December 2023 

 

MEMORANDUM 

 

The Competent Authority has decided to promote the following officers of Scientist-F level 

to the post of Scientist-G in the Level 14 of Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC with effect from 29.12.2023: 

 

Sl No. Emp. No. Name of the Officer 

1 57649 SHRI  H J S PASRICHA 

2 57606 SHRI  SANJAY PANT 

3 58661 SHRI  U S P YADAV 

4 58009 DR.  RAJENDRA KUMAR TYAGI 

5 58173 SHRI  RAJEEV SHARMA 

6 58220 SMT.  CHITRA GUPTA 

7 59951 SMT  NISHAT SULTANA HAQUE 

8 59978 SHRI  RAJEEV P 

9 60070 SHRI  P RAJESH 

10 58440 SHRI  DIBYENDU CHAKRABARTI 

11 58068 SHRI  SANJAY GOSWAMI 

12 57614 SHRI  CHANDAN BAHL 

13 58793 SHRI  A K BERA 

14 58564 SHRI  PRAVEEN KHANNA 

15 58033 SHRI  AMIT ROY 

16 57762 SHRI  SHYAM SUNDER 

17 59935 SMT.  SNEH LATA 

18 58181 SHRI  ANUJ SWARUP BHATNAGAR 



19 59986 SMT.  MEENAKSHI GANESAN  

20 60011 SMT. RACHNA SEHGAL 

21 60461 SMT  REENA GARG 

22 60364 SHRI  A MOHD. ISMAIL 

23 59994 SHRI  V GOPINATH 

24 60356 SHRI  UNNIKRISHNAN A.R. 

25 57770 SHRI  SATISH KUMAR 

 

The initial pay in the respective posts of the above officers shall be fixed on receipt of their 

option in the attached proforma (Annex-I), which may be sent to the undersigned within one month 

from the date of issue of this Memorandum. Option once exercised shall be treated as final. 

As regards other terms and conditions of service, the above officers shall be governed by 

the relevant Rules and Regulations of the Bureau in force from time to time. 

 

             -sd/-                              

(Jitender Kumar) 

Scientist-E & Head (HRD) 

                                                                                                              

Copy to: 

I.  Accounts Department 

II.  Personal File 

III.  Leave File 

IV.  DG Section 

V.  PS to CVO 

VI.  PS to DDGA  

VII.  Concerned Deptt. 

VIII.  ITSD - for hosting on Intranet 

-sd/-     

                                                                                                         Scientist-E & Head (HRD) 

 



Annex-I 

PROFORMA OF OPTION 

Referring to your Memorandum No. HRD/21/54(2023) dated 29 December 2023, I hereby opt for 

fixation of my pay as under: 

a)  to get my pay fixed from my date of next increment (either 1st July or 1st January, as the 

case may be). 

In case, consequent upon his/her promotion, the Government Servants opts to have       

his/her pay fixed from the date of his/her next increment (DNI) (either 1st July or 1st January, as 

the case may be) in the Level of the post from which Government Servant is promoted, then, from 

the date of promotion till his/her DNI, the Government Servant shall be placed at the next higher 

cell in the level of the post to which he/she is promoted. 

Subsequently, on DNI in the level of the post to which Government Servant is promoted, 

his/her Pay will be re-fixed and two increments (one accrued on account of annual increment and 

the second accrued on account of promotion) may be granted in the Level from which the 

Government Servant is promoted and he/she shall be placed, at a Cell equal to the figure so arrived, 

in the Level of the post to which he/she is promoted; and if no such Cell is available in the Level 

to which he/she is promoted, he/she shall be placed at the next higher Cell in that Level. 

In such cases where Government Servant opts to have his/her pay fixed from the date of 

his/her next increment in the Level of the post from which he/she is promoted, the next increment 

as well as Date of Next Increment (DNI) will be regulated accordingly. 

b)  to get my pay fixed in the higher grade from the date of my promotion. 

 

NOTE - OPTION ONCE EXERCISED SHALL BE FINAL. 

 

Signature ____________________ 

Name _______________________ 

Emp. No. ____________________ 

Deptt/Sec.____________________ 

Date: _________ 

 

Head (HRD) 
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